Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 7 -2019

IMO

9045651
8230352
9209087
9117416
7235070
8136556
9006423
8100595
8520836
9609902
8402591
8003931
9031973
8420103
9583897
9057290
9175913
9843596
7615012
9488657
8611984
9148087
9467225
9221798
9223643
9003079
9447287
8502080
9063885
9005895
7338767
9283538

Name*

ADELA
DAYLIGHT
DISCOVER
LITA

LIZORI
REINA
ALCON
CAMILLA D
DAYTONA-H
MBC DAISY
RAFAELO-I
RAYAN
STAR PRIME
TUGRA
AARGAU

ALEXANDER TVARDOVSKIY

ANGELOS
ARESTEAS
ARMONY

CAPE FUSHEN
CENK CAR
CORAL MER
DOUWE-S
EVANGELIA
EYLEM

FELIX

FT STURLA
INZHENER TRUBIN
KAAMI

KAPTAN CEVDET
KRONOS

LAKE ONTARIO

Flag

PA
PA
MD
LR
MD
PW
PA
MD
KM
IT
AL
TG
KM
MD
CH
CK
CK
MT
TZ
PA
MT
AG
NL
LR
PA
VC
T
RU
BS
TR
FO
AG

Inspection
Date

19-7-2019
8-7-2019
27-6-2019
1-7-2019
19-7-2019
2-7-2019
10-7-2019
4-7-2019
20-7-2019
29-6-2019
17-7-2019
26-7-2019
18-7-2019
19-7-2019
5-7-2019
26-6-2019
1-7-2019
5-7-2019
16-7-2019
28-6-2019
8-7-2019
16-7-2019
2-7-2019
19-7-2019
28-6-2019
27-7-2019
25-7-2019
16-5-2019
25-7-2019
4-7-2019
30-7-2019

19-7-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

12 31-7-2019
8 16-7-2019
5 2-7-2019
9 10-7-2019
8 27-7-2019
4 6-7-2019
2 12-7-2019
20 24-7-2019
8 28-7-2019
27 26-7-2019
8 25-7-2019
4 30-7-2019
8 26-7-2019
4 23-7-2019
22 27-7-2019
28 24-7-2019
9 10-7-2019
1 6-7-2019
7 23-7-2019
8 6-7-2019
6 14-7-2019
4 20-7-2019
5 7-7-2019
4 23-7-2019
5 3-7-2019
4 31-7-2019
6 31-7-2019
63 18-7-2019
2 27-7-2019
5 9-7-2019
1 31-7-2019
5 24-7-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

4
3



IMO

9522958
9315226
9122239
8418746
9099171
8509002
7724253
7235068
7347548
P190010
9258674
9304318
9447885
9166467
9226970

47

Name*

LOZA

MAERSK SEMBAWANG
MARIS

MIA

MIRA A

MY EFEKAN 2

OTTO

PORADA

PRINCE

RINI V

SEA FAITH

SICHEM PALACE
SOUTHAMPTON EXPRESS
SYLVIA

THORNBURY

Flag

MT
SG
cY
PA
DK
VU
cm
UA
cy
MT
MH
MT
PT
Gl
BS

Inspection

Date
19-6-2019

18-7-2019
15-7-2019
1-7-2019
1-7-2019
18-7-2019
9-7-2019
28-6-2019
10-7-2019
1-7-2019
11-7-2019
5-7-2019
14-7-2019
10-7-2019

1-7-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

33

2

Release
Date

22-7-2019
20-7-2019
19-7-2019
6-7-2019
4-7-2019
20-7-2019
11-7-2019
2-7-2019
17-7-2019
2-7-2019
16-7-2019
9-7-2019
16-7-2019
13-7-2019

6-7-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 7 -2019

IMO*

9045651
7235070
8136556
8230352
9117416
9209087
8003931
8100595
8402591
8420103
8520836
9006423
9031973
9609902
7235068
7338767
7347548
7615012
7724253
8418746
8502080
8509002
8611984
9003079
9005895
9057290
9063885
9099171
9122239
9148087
9166467
9175913

Name

ADELA
LIZORI

REINA
DAYLIGHT
LITA
DISCOVER
RAYAN
CAMILLA D
RAFAELO-I
TUGRA
DAYTONA-H
ALCON

STAR PRIME
MBC DAISY
PORADA
KRONOS
PRINCE
ARMONY
OTTO

MIA
INZHENER TRUBIN
MY EFEKAN 2
CENK CAR
FELIX
KAPTAN CEVDET
ALEXANDER TVARDOVSKIY
KAAMI
MIRA A
MARIS
CORAL MER
SYLVIA
ANGELOS

Flag

PA
MD
PW
PA
LR
MD
TG
MD
AL
MD
KM
PA
KM
IT
UA
FO
CcYy
TZ
CM
PA
RU
VU
MT
VC
TR
CK
BS
DK
CcYy
AG
Gl
CK

Inspection
Date

19-7-2019
19-7-2019

2-7-2019

8-7-2019

1-7-2019
27-6-2019
26-7-2019

4-7-2019
17-7-2019
19-7-2019
20-7-2019
10-7-2019
18-7-2019
29-6-2019
28-6-2019
30-7-2019
10-7-2019
16-7-2019

9-7-2019

Il=7/=2000lS
16-5-2019
18-7-2019

8-7-2019
27-7-2019

4-7-2019
26-6-2019
25-7-2019

1-7-2019
15-7-2019
16-7-2019
10-7-2019

Il=7/=2000lS

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

12
8

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

31-7-2019
27-7-2019
6-7-2019
16-7-2019
10-7-2019
2-7-2019
30-7-2019
24-7-2019
25-7-2019
23-7-2019
28-7-2019
12-7-2019
26-7-2019
26-7-2019
2-7-2019
31-7-2019
17-7-2019
23-7-2019
11-7-2019
6-7-2019
18-7-2019
20-7-2019
14-7-2019
31-7-2019
9-7-2019
24-7-2019
27-7-2019
4-7-2019
19-7-2019
20-7-2019
13-7-2019

10-7-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4
3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9221798 EVANGELIA LR 19-7-2019 4 23-7-2019 1
9223643 EYLEM PA 28-6-2019 5 3-7-2019 1
9226970 THORNBURY BS 1-7-2019 5 6-7-2019 1
9258674  SEA FAITH MH 11-7-2019 5 16-7-2019 1
9283538 LAKE ONTARIO AG 19-7-2019 5 24-7-2019 1
9304318 SICHEM PALACE MT 5-7-2019 4 9-7-2019 1
9315226 MAERSK SEMBAWANG SG 18-7-2019 2 20-7-2019 1
9447287 FT STURLA IT 25-7-2019 6 31-7-2019 1
9447885 SOUTHAMPTON EXPRESS PT 14-7-2019 2 16-7-2019 1
9467225 DOUWE-S NL 2-7-2019 5 7-7-2019 1
9488657 CAPE FUSHEN PA 28-6-2019 8 6-7-2019 1
9522958 LOZA MT 19-6-2019 33 22-7-2019 1
9583897 AARGAU CH 5-7-2019 22 27-7-2019 1
9843596 ARESTEAS MT 5-7-2019 1 6-7-2019 1
P190010 RINIV MT 1-7-2019 1 2-7-2019 1

47

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO : 9045651 Company Breakbulk Shipping Tasimacilik, , , Panama
Name: ADELA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer LALLEMAND, , , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5469 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2019-7-31 12 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2018  31-8-2019
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 20-11-2018  31-8-2019
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 4-1-2019 16-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Auxiliary engine To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 0f 48 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
IMO : 9209087 Company GNST Group Insaat Tasimacilik Sanayi ve Dis Ticaret Ltd Sti, Kinali Kavsagi Caddesi 137/1,
Fevzipasa Mah, Degirmenkoy, Silivri, Moldova, Republic of
Name: DISCOVER Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Moldova, Republic of 19728 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2019-7-2 5 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2019 24-8-2019
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 25-3-2019 24-8-2019
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-3-2019 24-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Wages Rectified no
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 48 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9117416 Company
Name: LITA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Blumenthal Asia Pte Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Hargraves, , , DE

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
11121

Keeldate
1995

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gent 2019-7-10 9 day(s) 36

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-12-2018  8-1-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-2-2017 8-1-2022 Belgium 13-12-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2017 8-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8230352
Name: DAYLIGHT

Company

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

- 2019

Daylight Shipping & Trading, , , Panama

7 7

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Azov

Date of release
2019-7-16

Gross tonnage
2457

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2017 14-3-2020  Turkey 14-6-2019

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 12-7-2017  14-3-2020  Turkey 14-6-2019

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 4-8-2017 12-7-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness As in the agreed class yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
condition

Bulkhead -corrosion As in the agreed class yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
condition

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Machinery space openings As in the agreed class yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
condition

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8136556
Name: REINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer

Type

7

- 2019

Tesoro Marine LLC, , , Palau

LA

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Palau

Port of detention Date of release

Azov

2019-7-6

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
2466 1983

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-12-2017 22-4-2021 Tu rkey 6-4-2019
26-12-2017 22-4-2021 Tu rkey 6-4-2019
17-1-2017 15-9-2021 Ukraine 27-2-2019

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboat inventory Rectified yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Inflatable liferafts Rectified yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Doors Rectified yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Ventilation Rectified yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 7235070
Name: LIZORI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

- 2019

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer ),

Argo Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
2478

Keeldate
1971

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Eysk 2019-7-27 8  day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2019  27-10-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 12-2-2019  27-10-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2017 3-7-2022 Russian Federation ~ 7-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Ballast, fuel and other tanks To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
Hull - cracking To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
Decks - corrosion To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
IMO : 9609902 Company ESA Ship Management Ltd, , , Italy
Name: MBC DAISY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Brightroad OU , 41 Tallinn, , EE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Italy 10154 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cardiff 2019-7-26 27 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2019 26-6-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 31-10-2018  15-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 7 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9031973
Name: STAR PRIME

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2019

Petek Endustriyel Malzemeler, , , Comoros

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type
Gas carrier

LA

Flag
Comoros

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

ISM

Port of detention

Temryuk

Date of release
2019-7-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3096 1992

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
23-1-2019
23-1-2019
23-1-2019

8 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-6-2018 4-2-2023 Ukraine
22-6-2018 4-2-2023 Ukraine
17-1-2018 24-8-2022 Ukraine
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2019

IMO :9006423 Company Falcons Ltd, , , Panama
Name: ALCON Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1382 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2019-7-12 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2018 29-5-2023
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)  Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-9-2018 6-3-2022 Turkey 27-5-2019
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 21-7-2017 6-3-2022 Turkey 27-5-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
International shore-connection Rectified no
Page 9 of 48 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

IMO : 8520836 Company
Name: DAYTONA-H
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Flag
Comoros

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Date of release
2019-7-28

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
8254

Keeldate
1987

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
17-5-2019
17-5-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-6-2018  17-2-2023  Egypt
28-6-2018  17-2-2023  Egypt
3-12-2018 12-2-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8420103
Name: TUGRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

7

- 2019

Sinop Shipping Corp, , , Moldova, Republic of

LA

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Propulsion main engine

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Date of release
2019-7-23

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
1838 1985

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

4  day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-7-2019 3-12-2019
4-7-2019 3-12-2019
4-7-2019 3-12-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8402591 Company
Name: RAFAELO-I

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania
Classification society Other

COLACEM S.p.A., Via della Vittorina, 60, Perugia, IT

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Albania

Port of detention

Ravenna

Date of release
2019-7-25

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Cargo Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1473

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

Cargo Ship Safety (including exemption)
Rescue boats
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Date

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
27-6-2019  26-6-2023
27-6-2019  26-6-2023
27-6-2019  26-6-2023

RO related
yes Other
no
yes Other
no
no
no
yes Other

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8100595 Company
Name: CAMILLA D

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo

Classification society Lloyd's Register

TransMorFlot LLC, , , Moldova, Republic of

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Vlissingen

Date of release
2019-7-24

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
10085

Keeldate
1981

Duration of detention
20 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

26-6-2019 9-8-2019
18-5-2018 11-2-2022
2-2-2019 18-8-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Inflatable liferafts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Auxiliary engine

Fuel change-over procedure

ISM

Operation of Fire protection systems

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

China

Date

2-2-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 48
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8003931
Name: RAYAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ),

7 -2019

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dani Maritime Co Ltd, , , Togo

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Port of detention Date of release

Varna 2019-7-30

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2225

Keeldate
1980

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
ISM

Entry dangerous spaces

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
8-12-2018
8-12-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-6-2016 31-12-2020 Romania
9-6-2016 31-12-2020 Romania
27-3-2018 29-10-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO : P190010 Company , , , Malta
Name: RINIV Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 267 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Syros (Syra) 2019-7-2 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO : 9843596
Name: ARESTEAS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company , , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charts

Endorsement by flagstate

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Commercial yacht Malta 488 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2019-7-6 1 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

Massoel Shipping SA, , , Switzerland

Flag

IMO : 9583897 Company

Name: AARGAU Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Switzerland

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Date of release
2019-7-27

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
20809

ARCELOR MITTAL, Grande Synthe 2508, Rue du Comte Jean , DUNKERQUE , FR

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
22  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Other (machinery)
ISM

Steering gear

Decks - corrosion

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Date
8-10-2018
8-10-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-8-2017 29-7-2020 Mexico
22-5-2015 29-7-2020 Mexico
5-6-2018 7-3-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2019

IMO : 9522958 Company Dalex Shipping Co SA, , , Malta
Name: LOZA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Thorco Bulk, Strandvejen 56 st. , Hellerup , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 21934 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2019-7-22 33 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

31-10-2018

12-3-2018 3-6-2023
25-1-2019 3-11-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
International Air Pollution Cert.

Ballast Water Management Certificate
Oil record book

ISM

Operation of Fire protection systems

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related

3-11-2021

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO :9488657 Company Fukujin Kisen KK, , , Panama
Name: CAPE FUSHEN Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer K-Line, , ,JP
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 91384 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2019-7-6 8 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2018  30-9-2020  China 31-10-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 1-10-2015 30-9-2020  China 31-10-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-7-2018 19-9-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Doors Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9467225
Name: DOUWE-S

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2019

Company Steenstra H, , , Netherlands
Classification society Lloyd's Register

Amasus, , , NL

Flag
Netherlands

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Lifeboats
ISM

Date of release
2019-7-7

Port of detention

Newport (Gwent)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2862

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
28

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
20-3-2019
20-3-2019
20-2-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-1-2016 19-1-2021 France
1-12-2015 19-1-2021 France
30-5-2016 11-7-2021 Portugal

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO :9447885 Company Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG , , , Portugal
Name: SOUTHAMPTON Classification society DNV GL AS
EXPRESS
Charterer FAUSTINA SHIPPING CO LTD, , MONROVIA, LR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 140259 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2019-7-16 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-5-2019 22-5-2024
DNV GL AS Load Line 22-5-2019 22-5-2024
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2019 15-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO : 9447287 Company Furtrans Tanker & Ship Mgmt, , , Italy
Name: FT STURLA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer MAXCOM PETROLI SPA, VIA G. LAVAGGI 152 , GENOVA,, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Italy 5113 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2019-7-31 6 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2018  2-11-2020
Safety Management Certificate 13-11-2018 6-2-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-11-2014  9-10-2019  Italy 8-12-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) As in the agreed no

rectification action plan

Calculation and payment of wages As in the agreed no
rectification action plan
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9315226 Company
Name: MAERSK
SEMBAWANG
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2019

Anglo-Eastern Ship Management, , , Singapore

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Flag

Singapore

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

Date of release
2019-7-20

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
79702

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

2 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-2-2019 1-8-2019
13-6-2017 17-6-2022 United Arab 10-5-2019
Emirates
27-2-2019 17-6-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

V Ships France SAS, , , Malta

IMO : 9304318 Company

Name: SICHEM PALACE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Huelva

Date of release
2019-7-9

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
5451

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-7-2018 28-9-2019
2-7-2018 28-9-2019
24-9-2016 24-9-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO :9283538
Name: LAKE ONTARIO

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society DNV GL AS
BROCHART, Trappvagen , SOLLENTUNA , SE

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention
Quebec City

Date of release
2019-7-24

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
18825

Keeldate
2003

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bridge operation

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Collective bargaining agreement

Water, pipes, tanks

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Date

4-4-2017

Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-3-2019 5-4-2024
11-4-2014 5-9-2019 United States
1-7-2019 30-6-2024
28-5-2019 30-6-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9258674 Company
Name: SEA FAITH

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 NLS tanker

- 2019

Sea World Management & Trading, , , Marshall Islands
Classification society DNV GL AS

SeaRiver Maritime Inc, , Spring, Texas , US

Flag

Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Dublin

Date of release
2019-7-16

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Gross tonnage
27627

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Deficiencies reason for detention
Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Fire drills

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date

19-5-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-6-2017 28-4-2022
1-6-2018 21-2-2023 United States
19-5-2019 21-2-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2019

IMO : 9226970 Company Lundqvist Rederierna AB, , , Bahamas
Name: THORNBURY Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ESSO Petroleum Company Ltd , Exxon Mobil House, Ermyn Way , Leatherhead , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Bahamas 56115 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Fawley 2019-7-6 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-5-2018 30-4-2021  United Kingdom 10-5-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 1-5-2018 30-4-2021  United Kingdom 10-5-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 21-7-2016 28-9-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Fire protection cargo deck area

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9223643 Company
Name: EYLEM

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
METINVEST, , ,IT

Cetinkaya Denizcilik Transport, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Date of release
2019-7-3

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
9978

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

9-11-2017 24-9-2020
9-11-2017 24-9-2020
30-3-2018 9-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)
Muster list

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Turkey
Turkey

Date
20-12-2018
20-12-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO :9221798 Company Avin International SA, , , Liberia
Name: EVANGELIA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer SINOTRANS (BERMUDA) LTD, 555 West Hastings Street, Suite 1580 Harbour Center,

VACOUVER, CA

Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia
Port of detention Date of release
Vancouver 2019-7-23
Recognised Organisation Certificate
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
DNV GL AS Load Line
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) Rectified
Other (MARPOL Annex |) Rectified
ISM Corrective action taken

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Gross tonnage
38878

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies

2-4-2018 28-2-2020
2-4-2018 28-2-2020
6-7-2018 15-8-2023

16

Last Survey Date
Argentina 21-1-2019
Argentina 21-1-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9175913
Name: ANGELOS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts
ISM

Company

- 2019

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

OUEESTI VILJASALV, , , EE

Golden Arrow Maritime Co SA, , , Cook Islands

Flag
Cook Islands

Port of detention

Oskarshamn

Date of release
2019-7-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
14446

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
13-12-2018
20-2-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-1-2018 12-10-2021  Spain
20-2-2019  12-10-2021  Turkey
13-2-2017  13-10-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9166467
Name: SYLVIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2019

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Sam Shipping Vof, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Gibraltar (UK)

ISM

Overloading

Port of detention

Brunsbuttel

Date of release
2019-7-13

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
3999

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
2

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date
30-9-2017

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-10-2014 4-10-2019 Russian Federation
17-6-2019 31-5-2024
17-6-2019 31-5-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9148087
Name: CORAL MER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

7

- 2019

Ship Management Services, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Rescue boat inventory

Port of detention

Torre annunziata

Date of release
2019-7-20

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
1595

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

4  day(s) 1
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-4-2017 23-4-2022
6-3-2017 24-12-2021 France 13-3-2019
6-3-2017 24-12-2021 France 13-3-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO : 9122239 Company USC Barnkrug GmbH & Co KG, , , Cyprus
Name: MARIS Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Cronus Logistics , The Docks, Warrenpoint BT3433, , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Cyprus 3999 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Warrenpoint 2019-7-19 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2018  31-8-2020  Spain 17-11-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 17-11-2018 31-8-2020 Spain 17-11-2018
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 7-3-2018 7-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO :9099171 Company , , , Denmark
Name: MIRA A Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Denmark 348 1969
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2019-7-4 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO : 9063885 Company Misje Rederi AS, , , Bahamas
Name: KAAMI Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
2715

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
4

Slovag 2019-7-27
Recognised Organisation Certificate
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
DNV GL AS Load Line
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles As in the agreed flag

State condition

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-7-2019 17-5-2024
25-7-2019 2-8-2019
7-7-2019 17-12-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes DNV GL AS
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2019

IMO : 9057290 Company Logmar OU, , , Cook Islands
Name: ALEXANDER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
TVARDOVSKIY
Charterer Eurotec Shipping and Management, , , IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2319 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Leith 2019-7-24 28 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

23-5-2019 26-12-2023
26-12-2018  26-12-2023
23-6-2019 22-12-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

International ship security certificate
Maritime Labour Certificate

Wages

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9005895
Name: KAPTAN CEVDET

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Charterer

- 2019

Company

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

LA

Abdikoglu Atasoy Denizcilik , , , Turkey

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Turkey

Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts
Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Fitness for duty - intoxication

Port of detention

Eleusina (Elefsis)

Date of release
2019-7-9

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1572

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

23-10-2017

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-6-2019 18-11-2022
20-6-2019 18-11-2022
24-7-2015 30-7-2020 Turkey
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO : 9003079 Company

Name: FELIX

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Gas carrier

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
GLOEN Pte Ltd , Rue Rodolphe-Toepffer 12 , Geneva , CH

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Port of detention

Aspropirgos

Date of release
2019-7-31

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Gross tonnage
3983

Blue Denizcilik Ltd Sti , Eski Buyukdere Caddesi (Maslak Ayazaga Koy Yolu) Maslak Mah Sisli
34396 Istanbul, , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
27-3-2019  30-4-2023
18-3-2019  30-4-2023
18-3-2019  17-9-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO : 8611984 Company Marmara Denizcilik AS, , , Malta
Name: CENK CAR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Malta 7314 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2019-7-14 6 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2018  25-9-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 11-10-2018  25-9-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 11-10-2018  30-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8509002
Name: MY EFEKAN 2

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2019

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer ),

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu

Date of release
2019-7-20

Port of detention

Burgas

Gross tonnage
1220

My Ship Group SA, Zuhal Caddesi Cevizli Mah Maltepe 34846 Istanbul, , Vanuatu

Keeldate
1986

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2019  28-10-2019
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 29-5-2019  28-10-2019
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 11-4-2019  18-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Temporary repair no
carried out
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019

IMO : 8502080 Company Northern Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Name: INZHENER TRUBIN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Russian Federation

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2019-7-18

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

6418

Keeldate
1987

Duration of detention
63 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

ISM

Steering gear
Reserve source of energy

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-1-2019 31-5-2023
7-7-2018 31-5-2023
22-1-2019 19-4-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2019

IMO : 8418746 Company Gamma Denizcilik Nakliyat , , , Panama
Name: MIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Adriacoke S.p.A., Via Classicana, 99, Ravenna, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 17458 1987

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 2019-7-6 5 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2017  10-6-2020  Turkey 28-6-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 1-9-2017 10-6-2020  Turkey 28-6-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-3-2016 19-9-2020  Turkey 7-7-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.

Propulsion main engine
Sewage treatment plant
Sewage comminuting and disinfecting system

Sewage discharge connection

Access / structural features (ship)
Fire detection and alarm system
Holds and tanks safety

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 7724253 Company
Name: OTTO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Classification society Other

Shega Trans SHA , Aut. Tirane Durres Km 12, Tirane , AL

Seastar Shipping Navigation, , , Cameroon

Flag
Cameroon

Port of detention

Ravenna

Date of release
2019-7-11

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

5309

Keeldate
1978

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Estabilishment of working language onboard
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Electrical
Personal equipment for fire safety

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is

required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

2 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-5-2019 29-10-2019
30-5-2019 29-10-2019
30-5-2019 29-11-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
yes Other
no
yes Other
yes Other
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 7615012 Company
Name: ARMONY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Info Market Srl, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Maritime Lloyd

LA

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Port of detention

Nea Karvali

Date of release
2019-7-23

Gross tonnage
1690

Keeldate
1976

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-8-2017 23-3-2022  Bulgaria 12-6-2019
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 8-8-2017 23-3-2022  Bulgaria 12-6-2019
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 8-8-2017 23-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified yes Maritime Lloyd
Rescue boat inventory Rectified yes Maritime Lloyd
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified yes Maritime Lloyd
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified yes Maritime Lloyd
Embarkation arrangements rescue boats Rectified yes Maritime Lloyd
Line-throwing appliance Rectified yes Maritime Lloyd
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Freeboard marks Rectified yes Maritime Lloyd
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2019
MF/HF Radio installation

Rectified yes Maritime Lloyd
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified yes Maritime Lloyd
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 7347548
Name: PRINCE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2019

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

A-Ships Management SA, , , Cyprus

Port of detention Date of release

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 13336 1973

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Igoumenitsa 2019-7-17 7  day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 31-5-2019  30-10-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 31-5-2019  30-10-2019  Greece 31-5-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 8-2-2019 11-9-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Machinery spaces
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2019

IMO : 7338767 Company , , , Faroe Islands
Name: KRONOS Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Other special activities Faroe Islands

Port of detention

Horsens

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Record of drills and steering gear tests
Voyage or passage plan

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Gross tonnage
399

Keeldate
1964

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2019-7-31 1 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2019

IMO : 7235068 Company Argo Shipping Co, , , Ukraine
Name: PORADA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2478 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2019-7-2 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2019  11-10-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 25-1-2019 15-7-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2016  15-2-2021  Ukraine 4-2-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Beams, frames, floors-op.damage

Hull - corrosion

Bulkheads - operational damage

General alarm

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 47
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